PRAMAC

SERVICE AND PARTS

Spare Parts Catalogue

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT

Handling systems | Stackers

Valid for machine code: HGG12030000
Revision: 0 (2/2015)

Copyright 2017 Pramac Group, All Rights Reserved.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC EEES
SERVICE AND PARTS RRGIS 1 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

140

141

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC EEES
SERVICE AND PARTS RRGIS 1 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1I EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG 12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-Il EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)
Position Part Number Description Notes
101 V000045062-PRAMAC Painted Frame Gx12/28 Free Lift -
102 V000045077-9005 Painted Forks '12 Gx Free Lift -
103 G019314 Side Guiding Slider '01 -
104 G019315 Contrast Plate '01 -
105 G019306 Bearing D70 (csf.002) -
109 S0302016026 Roller Spacer Sing.tx-gx (1.15) Zinc -
110 S0302015025 Clevis Pin Tx/gx/Ix "burnished" -
111 S0302020117 Polyurethane Roller D82x70 + Bearing -
112 G052002 Rubber Bellows (for Stackers)(0-rab/010) -
113 G081035 Hydraulic Unit Tx12-gx10/12 '06 -
114 G070407 Tube Holder Collar Pg.16 Af150 -
117 V01944-9005 Painted Drive Wheel Support Arm '11 Gx =
120 S000045930 High Frequency Battery Charger 12-24v 11,5a Bracket Gx/tx12 + Cable lec-schuko 2m -
121 PTB00019 Cable 3x0.75 lecsk -
122 V01941-9005 Painted Wheel Spacer '06 Gx -
123 G053412 Wheel Support 150-160/50 H.m.120 Mm.40 -
124 G053334 Polyurethane/aluminium Wheel T8017cc New X G10-te -
125 G053328 Polyurethane Wheel T150x40/49 Cc Spgp60 +par. -
126 G09640 Second Speed Micro Bracket '06 Gx -
127 G075006 Limit Switch With Roller Pizzato Mkv11d15 -
128 S0313010039 Motor Wheel Protection Gx10 Painted -
129 G099300006 Battery 85ah-12v -
130 G000112 Battery Elastic Webbing Gx10/12 -
131 G075110 Horn 24v Dc =
132 P3SD00026 El. Board Pramac Pmd24150/pr1-150a 24v '06 Gx-ii Edition / Cx14 No Turtle -
133 G077540 Fuse 160a (rfm Reghel) -
134 G070603 Fuse Holder X Fuse 160amp -
135 G079693 Modular Fuseholder + Blade Fuse 7,5a =
136 G075220 Key X Battery Disconnecting Switch -
137 G075102 Battery Disconnecting Switch 1 Pole -
139 S000045906 Protective Glass Gx Free Lift -
140 G035001 Blind Nut Nylon Black M8 -
141 S000044909 Bottom Side Bonnet Cover Gx '11 -
142 S000044902 Upper Bonnet Cover '06 Gx -
143 S000045505 Upper Bonnet Cover Spacer '06 Gx -
146 G034903 Cage Nut M8 Zn -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC e
SERVICE AND PARTS IR KOUIE 2 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

o f

= 205

Iyl
(=

| 4 \ 220

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC

SERVICE AND PARTS

Functional Group
Lifting cylinder

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000

Functional Group Number Table Number Revision
) - 0 (02-2015)

Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

Position Part Number Description Notes
201 V000045067-9005 Painted 2nd Stage Gx12/28 Free Lift -
202 G019315 Contrast Plate '01 -
203 G019306 Bearing D70 (csf.002) -
204 G019314 Side Guiding Slider '01 -
205 S000045909 Fork Lifting Cylinder Gx12/28 Free Lift -
206 S000045402 Fork Lifting Cylinder Piston Gx Free Lift -
207 S000045070 Fork Lifting Cylinder Spacer Gx12/28 Free Lift -
208 S000045510 Fork Lifting Cylinder Rod Gx12/28 Free Lift -
209 S000045405 Fork Lifting Cylinder Nut Gx Free Lift -
210 S0306051022 Cast Iron Pulley Holder Te-tm-| Painted -
211 S0300201034 Chain Pulley Sing. X12q Burnished -
212 S0306055043 Cast Iron Pulley Pin Holder Burnished -
213 G010401 Bearing 6204 2rs (20-47-14) -
214 S0300155003 Chain Holder Stacker 12q Single Chain -
215 G062102 Flayer Chain Pin BI546 D6x33 -
216 G062061 Flayer Chain Stub BI544-71p -
217 S000045908 2nd Stage Lifting Cylinder Gx12/28 Free Lift -
218 S000045400 Cylinder Piston '06 Fx-gx-tx12/35 -
219 S000045514 2nd Stage Lifting Cylinder Spacer Gx12/28 Free Lift -
220 S000045512 2nd Stage Lifting Cylinder Rod Gx12/28 Free Lift -
221 S000045401 Cylinder Nut '06 Fx-gx-tx12/35 -
222 G062062 Flayer Chain Stub BI544-75p =
223 V09714-9005 Painted Hydraulic Hose Pulley Holder Gx Free Lift -
224 S000045600 Hydraulic Hose Pulley Gx Free Lift -
225 S000045509 Hydraulic Hose Pulley Hinge Gx Free Lift -
226 S000045610 Hydraulic Hose Pulley Spacer Gx Free Lift -
227 G010408 Bearing 6202 2rs (15-35-11) -
228 S000045907 Pipe Guiding Roller Gx Free Lift -
229 G085005 Valvola Vuba 3/8" Foro 0.8 Cilindro Lx Vuba0600f08 -
230 G084205 Prolunga M-f 3/8" L20 -
231 G070421 Standard Clamp In Polypropilene @12 Single Pipe -
232 G083070 Tubo Idraulico Tmh1 ( @ 5/16" Occhio 3/8" - Femmina Girevole 3/8" ) L=1875mm -
233 S000045900 Hydraulic Steel Tube @12 Double Bending 90 ° + Straight Fitting End Ch22 -
234 G084001 Screw Perforate (4 Holes ) 3/8" L 29 -0,5/0 Ch22 -
235 G083061 Hydraulic Hose R1at 3/8" - Banjo 3/8" - Swivel Nut L =350 - H Banjo 17,5+/-0,2 Hole 3/8" -
236 GP90044 Complete Cylinders Gasket Set Gx12/28 Free Lift -
237 G087007 Male Cap 3/8 Tme30/8 Gas -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com

This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC RS
SERVICE AND PARTS IRAAGIIIC! 3 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC RS
SERVICE AND PARTS IRAAGIIIC! 3 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1I EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG 12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-Il EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)
Position Part Number Description Notes
301 PCY61214500 Reservoir Bottle -
302 PCY49154500 Oil Cap Tank Tx Hydr-app -
303 PCY25004800 Band For Hydraulic Unit H -
304 PCY12002 Kit Tubi Tx Hydr-app -
305 PCY17050006 Hydraulic Unit Pump Hx -
306 PCY46109900 Microswitch -
307 PCY49104600 Pomello Centralina Hydr-app -
308 PCY25005800 Hydraulic Power Pack Complete Lever -
309 PCY20023000 Valvola Tx10/12 -
310 G082127 Complete Relay 24v C.c. P.c-e-f-g (ef.) -
311 PCY60410600 Giunto A Penna Per "mc" Con Motore Elettrico 2.05-2.2kw E Pompe Gr.1 -
312 PCY24011800 Electr. Motor "fu" 24vce 2,2kw S-t - Mft -
313 PCY61200100 Gasket For Hydraulic Unit H -
314 PCY21000001 Valvola Max 50-210 Bar -
315 PCY61212400 Hydraulic Unit O-ring Hx -
316 PCY20020400 Hydraulic Unit Retention Valve Hx -
317 PCY71013005 Central Flange -
318 PCY17010067 Fixing Tx -
319 PCY00008001 Brush Kit -
320 PCY60507900 Spacer For Hydraulic Unit H -
999 G081035 Hydraulic Unit Tx12-gx10/12 '06 -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC E&EES
SERVICE AND PARTS ILLGECIEYS 4 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

418 415 /j/ﬁ
419 414413 409

———403
=404 i

408

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC E&EES
SERVICE AND PARTS ILLGECIEYS 4 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1I EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG 12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-Il EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

Position Part Number Description Notes

401 S0303010153 Motor Wheel Wiring Bracket L10-116 -

402 A S000045102 Machined Drive Wheel Shaft '06 Gx12 Valid for products manufactured until 26/03/2012

A S000045105 Welded Drive Wheel Support Gx12 '11 Valid for products manufactured from 26/03/2012

403 G042280 Inner Seeger 7436 | 80 -

404 G010214 Bearing 6010 2rs(50-80-16) -

405 G042300 Crescent Ring N1800-200 -

406 S000044600 Spring Ring '06 Gx -

407 G001152 Drive Wheel Spring '06 Gx12 -

408 S000044103 Machined Drive Wheel Support '06 Gx -

409 G042150 Outer Seeger 7435 E 50 -

410 V000044105-9005 Painted Tiller Support '06 Gx =

411 S000025501 Tiller Pin Gx-Ix '03 Burnished -

412 G016307 Boccola Flangiata Du 18-20 -

413 G075004 Microswitch For Tow Bar L10 -

414 G09416 Tiller Switch Protection Plate Gx-Ix '03 -

415 G001728 Gas Spring Gx Ama R20 Z10 Lta 255 Mm 170 N -

416 S000025503 Tiller Spacer Gx-Ix '03 =

417 S000025502 Burnished Tiller Screw-nut Spacer Gx-Ix '03 -

418 V000044102-90050 Tiller Bracket Gx-Ix '03 Painted -

419 V09415-9005 Tiller Box Gx-Ix '03 Painted -

420 S000025901 Coperchio Timone Gx-Ix '03 -

421 G074431 Motor Wheel 700w 24v Permanent Magnet X Cx14 -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC BEG
SERVICE AND PARTS BRSSO 5 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

518

N

~
(&)
o
N
s

510 512

516

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC BEG
SERVICE AND PARTS BRSSO 5 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1I EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG 12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-Il EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)
Position Part Number Description Notes
501 S0304178044 Coated Handle '00 (poly) -
502 S0304178033 Handle Emergency '00 -
503 S0304178032 Handle Horn Rocker Switch '00 -
504 G001131 Spring De5,6 F0,5 - 10 Turns L20 Zinc Plated -
505 G001134 Spring De12,3 F1 - 9 Turns - L=24 Zinc Plated -
506 G001132 Spring De11 Wire 1 - 4 Turns L10 Mol/zn -
507 G07330 Handle Emergency Support Plate '00 -
508 G075016 Microswitch 5a 250v -
509 G075017 Microswitch Xg52-j21 -
510 S0304178034 Handle Potentiometer Support '00 -
511 G077007 Electronic Throttle Gph/ht3 X Gx10 Wired -
512 S0304178031 Handle Butterfly '00 =
513 S0314108031 Handle Cover '00 Gx Stackers Series -
514 G079018 Hour Meter Curtis -
515 G079005 Battery Level Gauge Curtis -
516 G051102 Cap For Hole D20.6 -
517 S000044010 Complete Tiller '05 Gx 10 -
518 POCDO00015 Electric Wiring Gx10/12 Edition li -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC ks
SERVICE AND PARTS BRGAllldos 6 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-1l EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




PRAMAC ks
SERVICE AND PARTS BRGAllldos 6 - 0 (02-2015)

GX12-28-1I EDITION-FREE LIFT - Machine code: HGG 12030000 Spare Parts Catalogue GX12-28-Il EDITION-FREE LIFT - Revision: 0 (2/2015)
Position Part Number Description Notes
601 G073242 Screw Wheel -
602 G073243 Motor Wheel Rubber Ring Te96/cx14/gx12 -
G073330 Motorwheel Rubber Ring Eco. 250x76 13270 -
G073331 Motor Wheel Adiprene Ring Te96/cx14/gx12 -
PLC13265S Rubber Ring Gx12-cx14-te -
PLC13268S Anello Motoruota Vulk. Scolpito Te/gx12/cx14 -
603 G073006 Motor Wheel Ring -
604 G073302 Protection Ring -
605 G073007 Motor Wheel Gasket -
606 G073009 Bearing -
607 G073260 Pinion +crown Wheel -
608 G073245 Motor Wheel Gasket -
609 G073246 Motor Wheel Casting -
610 G073011 Motor Wheel Gasket =
611 G073247 Bearing -
612 G073026 Bearing 16006 =
613 G073029 Pinion + Driver Wheel -
614 G073030 Compensation Ring -
615 PLC90117 Protection Ring -
616 PLC13912 Motor Wheel Gasket Cx14 -
617 PLC13716 Brake Holder Plate Cx14 -
618 G073066 Brake Lining +hub -
619 G073036 Electric Brake K1 Hole Cima 24v -
620 PLC35105 Motor Fan Protection Cx14 -
621 PLC31885 Manifold Support Cx14 -
622 G073068 Brushes Kit Motor 24v -
623 G073249 Slip Bearing 6201 2rsrc3 -
624 PLC30294 Cx 14 Drive Motor -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 November 2017




